OF JCS	11-25	-61		D #
Form PTD 1594 (Rev. £ J3) DMB No. 0651 0011 (Exp. 4/94)	10-04	-2001	T U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
T				
To the Nonstrable Commissioner of Pa	10186	5152	ed original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	المال		ldress of receiving p	party(ies):
Ashear Bros., Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Associ i] General Partnership [] Limited [X] Corporation-New York [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	l Partnership	Address: 350 City: New Yor Individual Association General Poly Limited Poly X Corporation Other	artnership	Zip: 10118
	e of Name	ame representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment		[] Yes [X] No t from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 24, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Narreby certify that, on the date indicated above athis fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & the addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commiss Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by Express Akai Patents Addressee service.	Nepper or laif flwas shorer for lost Office birrespondence	BAKER'S ½ Doched? [] Yes [X] N 6. Total number registrations in the control of t	EN 13 (stylized) OZEN o of applications and	\$ <u>65.00</u>
10/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000200 650115		8. Deposit accou	unt number: 04-0	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. Paul Fields Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature	1 file	<u>}</u>	September 26, 2001 Date
Mail documents to b Commissione	e recorded with r of Patents & Tr	ademarks, Box As	et information to:	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0934**

3909/8F722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ashear Bros., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 330 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10001, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the following trademarks and trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	<u>REG. DATE</u>
BAKER'S DOZEN 13 (stylied)	650,115	August 13, 1957
BAKER'S 1/2 DOZEN ; and	1,029,417	January 6, 1976

WHEREAS, Paris Accessories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 350 Fifth Avenue, Floor 70, New York, New York 10118 hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

ASHEAR BROS., INC.

Dated: 09/24/2001

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

Print Name: CHARLES D. ASHEM

Print Title: TREASUREN

M:\3909\8F722\LBL0546 FRM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0935